
From: Deibert, Pat
To: Hardy, Nick
Cc: Kathleen Hendricks
Subject: Re: draft map
Date: Friday, February 27, 2015 1:04:35 PM

Thanks Nick - that was very helpful!

I'm not sure that there are other GIS concerns with the map, but conversations are continuing
 so hang on!  Appreciate you reaching out!

pat

On Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 11:31 AM, Hardy, Nick <nick_hardy@fws.gov> wrote:
wait, I think I see it.  on the CIG map the 'States' in the legend refers to the black surround
 for idaho, not the white area inside idaho, which are just areas that are not core, important,
 or general.  

On Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 11:29 AM, Hardy, Nick <nick_hardy@fws.gov> wrote:
Hi Pat

I am the GIS person at IFWO.  Maybe we can set up a webmeeting to chat about this, I am
 unclear what the problem is and it would help to see the layers/maps involved.

thanks

Nick

On Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 11:10 AM, Hendricks, Kathleen <kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov>
 wrote:

Kathleen G. Hendricks
Conservation Partnerships
1387 South Vinnell Way
Boise, Idaho 83709
208-378-5742 work
208-866-7467 cell 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Deibert, Pat <pat_deibert@fws.gov>
Date: Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 10:40 AM
Subject: Re: draft map
To: "Hendricks, Kathleen" <kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov>

We need to verify which surface management layer is correct.  I know that your map has
 Craters of the Moon and INEL as state lands and they are federal.  But I don't know if
 there were errors on Lara's map.  Maybe we just need to figure out what your GIS



 person used for surface management and compare that to what Lara used and see if that
 helps clarify.

p

On Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 10:26 AM, Hendricks, Kathleen
 <kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov> wrote:

ok let me know what we need to do, thanks

Kathleen G. Hendricks
Conservation Partnerships
1387 South Vinnell Way
Boise, Idaho 83709
208-378-5742 work
208-866-7467 cell 

On Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 2:06 PM, Deibert, Pat <pat_deibert@fws.gov> wrote:
o.k. I think I found part of the problem. What is designated as state land on your
 map is designated as fed land on Lara's map.  That discrepancy describes all but the
 little fingers.  Not sure what the cause of the discrepancy is....

will send a pdf of Lara's map.

p

On Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 12:30 PM, Hendricks, Kathleen
 <kathleen_hendricks@fws.gov> wrote:

our GIS person put this together based on layers provided by Lara I believe.....we
 would like to excise areas where federal lands overlaps onto general and non-
habitat.

-- 
Pat Deibert, PhD
Certified Wildlife Biologist® 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY  82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226

got leks?

-- 
Pat Deibert, PhD



Certified Wildlife Biologist® 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY  82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226

got leks?

-- 
Nick Hardy PhD
1387 S Vinnell Way
Boise ID 83709 
208 685 6965
nick_hardy@fws.gov

-- 
Nick Hardy PhD
1387 S Vinnell Way
Boise ID 83709 
208 685 6965
nick_hardy@fws.gov

-- 
Pat Deibert, PhD
Certified Wildlife Biologist® 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
5353 Yellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY  82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226

got leks?
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